
WE, THE UNDERS!GNED LEGALLY CONSTITUTED THE STATE 
CANVASSINS BOARD, AS REQUIRED BY LAW, MINNESOTA STATUTES 
202A.69, Subd.5, OPENED AND CANVASSED ON MARCH 4, 1977, 
THE CERTIFIED COPIES OP THE STATEMENTS MADE BY THE COUNTY 
CANVASSING BOARDS OP THE VOTES CAST AT THE MARCH l, 1977 
SPECIAL PRIMARY ELECTION FOR STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN DIST­
RICT 21B, AND WE HAVE SPECIFIED THE NAMES OP THE PERSONS 
RECEIVING SUCH VOTES AND THE STATEMENT FOLLOWS. THE 
CANDIDATE WHOSE NAME APPEARS IN CAPITAL LETTERS HAVING 
RECEIVED TH[ HIGHEST NUMBER OP VOTES rs HEREBY DECLARED 
THE NOMINEE OF THEIR PARTIES. 

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF 
SAID StATEMENT IN ST. PAUL THIS 4th DAY OP MARCH, 1977. 
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DISTRICT 21B SPECIAL PRIMARY ELECTION: State Representative March 1, 1977 

COUNTIES IN Charles 
DISTRICT 218: Brown, 

Knndiyohi 30 
Redwood 198 
Renville 482 
Yellow Medicine 25 

TOTAL 735 

!NDEPENDENT-REPU!LICAN NOMINATIONS 

11 Chuck'' J.W.(Joe) 
Jr. Bunsness 

10 
20 

198 
4 

232 

GAYLIN 
DEN OUDEN 

456 
138 
372 

49 
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COUNTIES IN 
DISTRICT 21B: 

Kandiyohi 
Redwood 
Renville 
Yellow Medicine 

TOTAL 
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DISTRI'CT 2.18 SPEC!A.L PRIMARY ELECTlON: State Representative March 1, 1977 

DEMOCRATIC-FARMER~LABOR NOMINATION 

DOLORES 
NELSON 

48 
82 

437 
54 

621 


