

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED LEGALLY CONSTITUTED THE STATE CANVASSING BOARD, AS REQUIRED BY LAW, MINNESOTA STATUTES 202A.69, Subd.5, OPENED AND CANVASSED ON MARCH 4, 1977, THE CERTIFIED COPIES OF THE STATEMENTS MADE BY THE COUNTY CANVASSING BOARDS OF THE VOTES CAST AT THE MARCH 1, 1977 SPECIAL PRIMARY ELECTION FOR STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN DISTRICT 21B, AND WE HAVE SPECIFIED THE NAMES OF THE PERSONS RECEIVING SUCH VOTES AND THE STATEMENT FOLLOWS. THE CANDIDATE WHOSE NAME APPEARS IN CAPITAL LETTERS HAVING RECEIVED THE HIGHEST NUMBER OF VOTES IS HEREBY DECLARED THE NOMINEE OF THEIR PARTIES.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF SAID STATEMENT IN ST. PAUL THIS 4th DAY OF MARCH, 1977.



Goan Anderson Growe, Secretary of
State

George M. Scott, Associate Justice
of the Supreme Court

Lawrence R. Yetka, Associate Justice
of the Supreme Court

Jerome Plunkett, Judge of District
Court, 2nd District

Raymond Pavlak, Judge of District
Court, 1st District

#30309

State of minnesoval department of state F. I. L. E. D. MAR 7 – 1977

from Bodesson Shave Secretary of State

## DISTRICT 21B SPECIAL PRIMARY ELECTION: State Representative March 1, 1977

## INDEPENDENT-REPUBLICAN NOMINATIONS

COUNTIES IN DISTRICT 21B:	Charles "Chuck" J.W.(Joe) Brown, Jr. Bunsness	GAYLIN DEN OUDEN
Kandiyohi Redwood Renville Yellow Medicine	30 198 482 25 198 4	456 138 372 49
TOTAL	735	1015

#30309

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE F. I. L. E. D.

MAR 7 - 1977

Gran Onderson House Secretary of State

## DISTRICT 21B SPECIAL PRIMARY ELECTION: State Representative March 1, 1977

## DEMOCRATIC-FARMER-LABOR NOMINATION

COUNTIES IN DISTRICT 21B:	DOLORES NELSON
Kandiyohi Redwood Renville Yellow Medicine	48 82 437 54
TOTAL	621